SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA NATIONAL CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE, ROHTAK

Dated 17.01.2024

Procurement of Greenhill Boxing Equipment Consumable under Proprietary Basis.

Subject: Notice Inviting Comments on Procurement of Greenhill Boxing Equipment Consumable under Proprietary Basis- Inviting Comments thereon.

Sports Authority of India, National Centre of Excellence, Rohtak had invited PAC Bid/Tender on to purchase the items (Details Given Below) under above subject for SAI NCoE, Rohtak on Proprietary basis.

Procurement of Greenhill Boxing Equipment Consumable under Proprietary Basis:

S. No.	Description	Details SAI/NCOE/RTK/23-24/Sports Equipments Details Given Below				
1	IFB Details					
2	Items Name and Quantity					
3	Original Equipment Manufacturer	Green Hill Sports, GmbH, Friedrich- Vorwerk- Strabe 4, 21255 Tostedt, Germany info@greenhillsports.com, tk@greenhillsports.com M/s Anandco Sporting Corporation, Jalandhar Details Given Below				
4	Authorized Agent					
5	Specification Mode					
6	Final Unit Price (inclusive of GST)	Details Given Below				

The details of single tender issued to OEM(s) and the prices are detailed below:

S. No	Brief description of Goods	Country of Origin	Qty in Nos	CIP Prices at Port/ Airport of Entry	IGST	Unit Price on DDP at Consignee Site	Total Price of DDP a Consignee
1	Boxing Gloves 10 Oz	Germany	200	5200.00	12%	5824.00	Site 11,64,800.00
2	Boxing Gloves 12 Oz	Germany	150	5200.00	12%	5824.00	8,73,600.00
3	Boxing Gloves 14 Oz	Germany	50	5200.00	12%	5824.00	2,91,200.00
4	Boxing Gloves 16 Oz	Germany	50	5200.00	12%	5824.00	2,91,200.00
5	Training Head Guard (Full Face)	Germany	150	5200.00	18%	6136.00	9,20,400.00
6	Competition Head Guard	Germany	150	5200.00	18%	6136.00	9,20,400.00
	above details are up		44,61,600.00				

The above details are uploaded for open information to submit Objects, Comments, if any, from manufacturer or Dealer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item detailed above within 15 days of issue of this document.

The comments should be received at the office of Chief Executive Officer, SAI NCoE, Rohtak or at sainbartk@gmail.com on or before 31.01.2024, 05:00 PM. Failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comments to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

Chief Executive Officer